Haaren and others, requesting that the roadway of West One Hundred and Forty- 
ninth street, between Eighth avenue and Bradhurst avenue, be paved with sheet asphalt. 

On motion suitable resolution providing for this improvement was adopted. Esti-
mated cost, three thousand and one dollars ($3,001) ; assessed value of the property 
affected, one hundred and fifty-seven thousand collars ($157,000). 

The President presented for the Board's consideration communication from the 
Commissioner of Public Works to the effect that sewers could be constructed in the 
following streets: Cooper street, from Academy to Isham street ; Academy and 
Hawthorne streets, between Broadway and Seaman avenue;

[...]

To fence vacant lots commencing at the southeast corner of One Hundred and 
Thirty-sixth street and Fifth avenue and running southerly for a distance of too feet 
and running easterly for a distance of too feet. 

Estimated cost, one hundred and fifty dollars ($15o) ; assessed value of the property 
affected, thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000). 

Adjourned. 
GEORGE W. BLAKE, Secretary. 

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN. 

At a joint meeting of the Board of Local Improvements of the Harlem and 
Yorkville Districts, held September 15, 1903, the following members were rresent: 
Aldermen McCall, Schappert and President Cantor.

[...]

around vacant lots located at the southwest corner of Ninety-second street and West 
End avenue, with a frontage on the avenue of 136 feet, and extending for a distance of 
175 feet on Ninety-second street. 

A resolution providing for this work at an estimated cost of one hundred and 
eighty-nine dollars and ten cents ($189.10)—assessed value of property within the 
probable area of assessment, one hundred and twenty-four thousand dollars ($124,000) 
—was adopted. 

The President presented for the Board's consideration communication from the 
Commissioner of Public Works, requesting that action be taken looking to the repair 
of sidewalks on the south side of West Ninety-second street, from West End avenue 
to a point 175 feet westerly, and from the southwest corner of West Ninety-second 
street to West End avenue for a distance of 136 feet southerly. 

Resolution providing for this work was adopted. Estimated cost, four hundred and 
sixty-one dollars and ten cents ($461.10) ; assessed value of property affected, one 
hundred and twenty-four thousand dollars ($124,000). 

The President presented for the Board's consideration communication from the 
Department of Health, calling attention to the necessity of fencing vacant lots "located 
8o feet from the northwest corner of West End avenue and West Ninety-first street,

[...]

tention to the necessity of repairing sidewalks opposite Nos. 312 and 314 West Ninety-
fourth street. 

On motion, suitable resolution was adopted for this work. Estimated cost, one 
hundred and twenty dollars ($120); assessed value of property affected, thirteen 
thousand four hundred dollars ($13,400). 

Adjourned. 
GEORGE W. BLAKE, Secretary. 

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN. 

At a meeting of the Board of Local Improvements of the Greenwich District. held 
October 6, 1903, the following members were present : Alderman Howland and 
President Cantor. 

The President submitted for the Board's consideration a communication from the

[...]

West Forty-first street, between the Hudson river and Eleventh avenue. 

On motion the matter was laid over for one week. 
The President presented for the Board's consideration resolution looking to the 

repair of sidewalks on the southwest corner of West Forty-first street and Eleventh 
avenue-estimated cost three hundred and eighty-three dollars and twenty cents 
($383.20), assessed value of the property affected twelve thousand dollars ($12,000)- 
which was approved. 

Adjourned. 

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN. 
At a meeting of the Local Board of Improvements of the Chelsea District, held 

October 27, 1903, the following members were present: Aldermen Dowling, Metzger 
and President Cantor. 

The minutes of the previous meeting were approved.